

ITEM NO.303

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s) . 1682-1722/2014

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDA KISHORE AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(office report)

Date : 16/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Maninder Singh, ASG
Ms.Manita Verma, Adv.
Ms.Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Yash Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Nimal Goenka, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice.

Dasti, in addition, permitted.

Learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of the respective respondent(s).

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar