com www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1682-1722/2014

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDA KISHORE AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 22/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Bhakti Vardhan Singh, adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

Ms.Srishty Kaul, adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr.Rashid Saeed, adv.

Mr.A.K.Roy, adv.

Ms/Mr.Snehasish Mukherjee, adv.

Ms.Mahima Sinha, adv.

Mr.Santosh Kumar, adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In all the matters numbered above, the served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

....2

The office report is that the certificate of service of notice in respect of the unserved respondents has not been received from the concerned Court as yet. A reminder shall be issued.

List again on 11.08.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB