Item No.53 This is a

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVIA

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 1682-1722/2014

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDA KISHORE AND ORS ETC ETC

(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sujit Keshri, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Ad. Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv. Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

Ms. Pritha Srikumar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. Yash Mishra, Adv.

Madhu Grover Date: 2015.08.12 16:23:46 SCT

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Suhaas Ratna Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Chopra, Adv.

Ms. Mahima Sinha, Adv. Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A.R. Takkar, Adv.

2

Mr. Rashid Saeed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit, if any within a period of four weeks whereafter no further extension shall be allowed.

The office report indicates that the certificate of service in respect of the unserved respondents has not been received from the concerned Court as yet. A reminder shall be issued and list again on 28.10.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG