

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1682-1722/2014

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDA KISHORE AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 01/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sumanta S.Bandyopadhyay,adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sujit Kumar Keshri,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Ms.Kanika Singh,Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar,Adv.

Mr.Dhruv Pal,adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

Ms.Maitreye Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr.Pawan Kishore Singh,Adv.

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2016.03.01

Ms. Madhusmita Bora,Adv.

16:53:33 TLT
Reason:

Ms. Pritha Srikumar,Adv.

ITEMNO.31

-2-

.....2
TC1682-1722/14

Mr.Yash Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

Mr.Suhaas Ratna Joshi,Adv.
Mr.Vikas Chopra,Adv.

Mr.Dhaval Mehrotra,adv.
Mr.Kush Chaturvedi,Adv.

Mr.Shibasish Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 28.10.2015 of this Court in respect of the respondent No.1 in T.P.(c) No.1691/2014.

Await certificate of service in respect of the respondent Nos.1 & 4 in T.P.(C) No.1688/2014, respondent No.2 in T.P.(C) Nos.1698 & 1720/2014, respondent Nos.1,2 & 4 in T.P.(C) No.1700/2014, respondent No.1 in T.P.(C) Nos.1701 & 1711/2014, respondent No.4 in T.P.(C) Nos.1703/2014, respondent Nos.2 & 3 in T.P.(C) Nos.1712/2014, respondent No.3 in T.P.(C) No.1721/2014 & respondent Nos.2 & 5 in T.P.(C) Nos.1722/2014 from the concerned High Court.

List the matter again on 22.04.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB