Item No.39

## REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVIA

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1682-1722/2014

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NANDA KISHORE AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 27/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Pal, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

Mr. Nayantara Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Pritha Srikumar, Adv.

Mr. Yash Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

/ww.ecourtsindia

ww.ecourtsindia.c

Item No.39 2

Mr. Suhaas Ratna Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Await certificate of service of unserved respondents.

The office report indicates that although by order dated 1.3.2016 of this Court four weeks time as last chance was given to the Learned Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the Respondent No.1 in T.P(C) No. 1691/2014, yet he has not done the needful within the period stipulated in the order. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG