## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1682-1722/2014

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NANDA KISHORE AND ORS ETC ETC (Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Suhaas Ratna Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Chopra, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

Ms. Pritha Srikumar, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Yash Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sonam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that these transfer petitions have become infructuous.

Learned counsel for respondents seeks time to verify the same.

List the matter after two weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER