

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s) . 1682-1722/2014

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDA KISHORE AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 25/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
 Mr. G.S.Makkar, Adv.
 Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.
 Mr. Sujit Keshri, Adv.

 Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

 Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

 Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, Adv.

 Mr. Dhruv Pal, Adv.
 Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

 Mr. Suhaas Ratna Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Chopra, Adv.

 Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

 Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv
 Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

 Ms. Pritha Srikumar, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Yash Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time for furnishing fresh address of respondent No. 1 in T.P. (C) No. 1691 of 2014.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Assistant Registrar