# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

#### Transfer Petitions (Civil) Nos.1682-1722/2014

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NANDA KISHORE AND ORS. ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

#### ORDER

### Transfer Petition (Civil) No.1691/2014

Despite granting last opportunity, no steps have been taken by learned counsel for the petitioner to effect service on respondent No.1.

One further opportunity is granted to the petitioner, subject to deposit of costs of Rs. 2,000/- (Rupees Two Thousand Only) with the Supreme Court Advocates-on-record Welfare Trust within four weeks from today, failing which the transfer petition qua respondent No.1 shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

...... J (SANJAY KISHAN KAUL)

New Delhi;

September 11, 2017.

CHAMBER MATTER NO.4

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI -A

### SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petitions (Civil) Nos.1682-1722/2014

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NANDA KISHORE AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suhaas Ratna Joshi, AOR

Mr. Vaibhav Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh P., Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR

Mr. Shujoy Mazumdar, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Yash Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Pall, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Pal, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Ms. Bhabna Das, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

ww.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  $\hbox{O R D E R}$ 

## Transfer Petition (Civil) No.1691/2014

Despite granting last opportunity, no steps have been taken by learned counsel for the petitioner to effect service on respondent No.1.

One further opportunity is granted to the petitioner, subject to deposit of costs of Rs. 2,000/- (Rupees Two Thousand Only) with the Supreme Court Advocates-on-record Welfare Trust within four weeks from today, failing which the transfer petition qua respondent No.1 shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER

[Signed Order is placed on the file]