SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1682-1722/2014

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDA KISHORE AND ORS ETC ETC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv. Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bhavya Tandon, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Mr. Sujit Keshri, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

Mr. Arunav Patnaik, Adv.

Ms. Mahima Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mr. Suhaas Ratna Joshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of the unserved respondents as per office report within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

The represented respondents who are appearing for the first time are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

The represented respondents who have already been given opportunity for filing counter affidavit are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing the same.

The represented respondents who have already been given last opportunity but counter affidavit has not been filed. Their opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined.

Reminder be issued to the High Court with regard to the status report.

List again on 19.3.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 22.1.2018

rd