IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 22711 OF 2018

IN

TRANSFER PETITION(C) NOS. 1682-1722 OF 2014

UNION OF INDIA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

NAND KISHORE & ORS. ETC. ETC.

RESPONDENT (S)

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for seeking permission to withdraw the Transfer Petitions.

Permission is granted.

The Transfer Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

[S. ABDUL NAZEER]

NEW DELHI; APRIL 9, 2018

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1682-1722/2014

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDA KISHORE AND ORS. ETC. ETC. (and IA No.22711/2018-WITHDRAWL OF CASE)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Khairati, Adv. Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Karan Bharihoke, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. Nishanth S.K., Adv.

Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mr. Vaibhav Jain, Adv.

Mr. Suhaas Ratna Joshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for seeking permission to withdraw the Transfer Petitions.

Permission is granted.

The Transfer Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(POOJA SEHGAL) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (RENUKA SADANA) ASST.REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)